(2) The department shall administer a noncompetitive, over-the-counter application process for grants funded by the allocation
specified in paragraph (1) for wildfire risk reduction planning activities, as described in subdivision (d), for small jurisdictions.

(3) The department shall award no more than three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000), and no less than two hundred
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), to a qualifying small jurisdiction.

(4)  Any qualifying small jurisdiction may submit an application for funding, in the form and manner prescribed by the
department, in order to receive an allocation of funds pursuant to this subdivision. An application submitted pursuant to this